G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT

AcADEMIC YEAR: 2025-26 TeErM: ODD SEMESTER: VII

Exam Date: 2025-08-18 Session Time: 11:00 am to 12:00 pm

Course Block | Room Start End

Code Course Name Branch Name No No (EnrollmentNo) (EnrollmentNo) StuCNT

202046717 | DATA SCIENCE g‘g’;‘;ﬁgﬁr Science A221 12202130501001 12202130501046 30
Computer Science
& Dosign A222 12202130501047 12202130501087 30
Computer Science
& Dosign A224 12302130503001 12302130503008 8

DEEP LEARNING Information

202047804 | AND'APPLICATIONS | Technology A203 12202080501001 12202080501057 30

Information A224 12202080501058 12302080503008 17
echnology

Computer Science
& Engineering A201 12102110501006 12202110501030 30
(10T)
Computer Science
& Engineering A204 12202110501031 12202110501067 30
(10T)
Computer Science
& Engineering A208 12202110501068 12302110503007 17
(I0T)

Students are requested to report 10 minutes prior to exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties. Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



AcADEMIC YEAR: 2025-26

Course
Code

202020701

202030702

202046708

202046710

202047802

202050702

202060702

202090702

202100702

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT

TeErM: ODD

SEMESTER: VII

Exam Date: 2025-08-19 Session Time: 03:30 pm to 04:30 pm

Course Name

CHEMICAL PROCESS
PLANT DESIGN AND
ECONOMICS

ESTIMATION AND
COSTING

INFORMATION AND
NETWORK SECURITY

INTRODUCTION TO
CLOUD COMPUTING

AUGMENTED REALITY
AND VIRTUAL REALITY

POWER SYSTEM
ANALYSIS

MICROWAVE
ENGINEERING

| C ENGINE

ROBOTICS AND
AUTOMATED
MANUFACTURING

Branch Name
Chemical
Civil

Computer

Computer
Computer
Computer

Information
Technology

Information
Technology

Information
Technology

Information
Technology

Computer Science
& Engineering
(10T)

Computer Science
& Engineering
(10T)

Computer Science
& Design

Computer Science
& Design

Computer Science
& Design

Computer Science
& Design

Electrical

Electronics &
Communication

Mechanical

Mechatronics

Block | Room

No No
1 A118
2 A314
3 A119
4 A121
5 A215
6 A215
7 A216
8 A217
9 A218
10 A218
11 A222
12 A222
13 A221
14 A224
15 A203
16 A203
17 A204
18 A201
19 A204
20 A208

Students are requested to report 10 minutes prior to exam time.

Start
(EnrollmentNo)

12202020501001

12102030501008

12202040501001

12202040501032
12202040501064

12302040503012

12202080501001

12202080501031

12202080501061

12302080503005

12102110501045

12302110503005

12102130501031

12202130501029

12202130501060

12302130503004

12202050501001

12102060501010

12202090501001

12202100501001

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

End

(EnrollmentNo)

12302020503017

12302030503009

12202040501031

12202040501063

12302040503011

12302040503012

12202080501030

12202080501060

12302080503004

12302080503008

12302110503004

12302110503007

12202130501028

12202130501059

12302130503003

12302130503008

12302050503014

12302060503002

12302090503003

12302100503009

StuCNT

30

30

30

30

30
30

30

30

30
30

30

20

30

25

Dr Kaushik Nath
Principal



G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT
SEMESTER: VII

AcADEMIC YEAR: 2025-26 TeErM: ODD

Exam Date: 2025-08-19 Session Time: 11:00 am to 12:

Course Course Name Branch Block | Room Start
Code Name No No (EnrollmentNo)

CHEMICAL REACTION .

202020702 ENGINEERING - Il Chemical 21 A215 12202020501001
DESIGN OF STEEL -

202030701 STRUCTURES Civil 22 A321 12102030501008
ARTIFICIAL Computer

202046702 INTELLIGENCE AND Science & 23 A216 12102110501006

MACHINE LEARNING Engineering (10T)

Students are requested to report 10 minutes prior to exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

00 pm

End

(EnrollmentNo)

12302020503017

12302030503009

12202110501028

StuCNT

30

30

Dr Kaushik Nath
Principal



AcADEMIC YEAR: 2025-26

Course
Code

202046702

202046704

202046707

202050701

202060701

202090701

202100701

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT

TeErM: ODD

SEMESTER: VII

Exam Date: 2025-08-19 Session Time: 11:00 am to 12:00 pm

Course Name

ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE AND
MACHINE LEARNING

COMPILER DESIGN

DATA SCIENCE AND
VISULIZATION

ELECTRICAL AND
HYBRID VEHICLES

COMPUTER DATA
NETWORKS

COMPUTER AIDED
MANUFACTURING

MODERN CONTROL
SYSTEM

Branch Name

Computer Science
& Engineering
(I0T)

Computer Science
& Engineering
(I0T)

Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer

Computer Science
& Design

Computer Science
& Design

Computer Science
& Design

Computer Science
& Design

Information
Technology

Information
Technology

Information
Technology

Information
Technology

Electrical

Electronics &
Communication

Mechanical

Mechatronics

Block | Room
No No
24 A217
25 A315
26 A218
27 A224
28 A222
29 A222
30 A221
31 A201
32 A203
33 A203
34 A204
35 A208
36 A118
37 A118
38 A314
39 A119
40 A314
41 A121

Students are requested to report 10 minutes prior to exam time.

Start

(EnrollmentNo)

12202110501029

12202110501061

12202040501001

12202040501032

12202040501064

12302040503012

12102130501031

12202130501029

12202130501060

12302130503004

12202080501001

12202080501031

12202080501061

12302080503005

12202050501001

12102060501010

12202090501001

12202100501001

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

End

(EnrollmentNo)

12202110501060

12302110503007

12202040501031

12202040501063

12302040503011

12302040503012

12202130501028

12202130501059

12302130503003

12302130503008

12202080501030

12202080501060

12302080503004

12302080503008

12302050503014

12302060503002

12302090503003

12302100503009

30

24

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

20

30

25

StuCNT

Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



Course
Code

202020704

202020705

202050711

202060706

202090705

202100704

202100705

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT
AcapeEMIc YEAR: 2025-26

TeErM: ODD

SEMESTER: VII

Exam Date: 2025-08-20 Session Time: 03:30 pm to 04:30 pm

Course Name

FERTILIZER
TECHNOLOGY

NANOSCIENCE AND

TECHNOLOGY

SMART GRID

10T AND

APPLICATIONS

SUPPLY CHAIN
OPERATIONS AND
ANALYTICS

CONTROL OF
ELECTRIC DRIVES

FINITE ELEMENT
METHODS

Branch
Name

Chemical

Chemical

Electrical
Electronics &

Communication

Mechanical

Mechatronics

Mechatronics

Block | Room
No No
1 A221
2 A221
3 A222
4 A224
5 A203
6 A203
7 A222

Students are requested to report 10 minutes prior to exam time.

Start

(EnrollmentNo)

12302020503003

12202020501001

12202050501001

12102060501010

12202090501001

12202100501001

12202100501002

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

End

(EnrollmentNo)

12302020503017

12302020503002

12302050503014

12302060503002

12302090503003

12302100503006

12302100503009

20

30

StuCNT

Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



AcAaDEMIC YEAR: 2025-26

Course
Code

202020703

202030703

202046709

202047812

202050703

202060703

202090703

202100703

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT

Exam Date: 2025-08-20

Course Name

MECHANICAL DESIGN
OF PROCESS
EQUIPMENT

GEOTECHNICAL
ENGINEERING - I

INTERNET OF THINGS

INDUSTRIAL IOT

SWITCHGEAR AND
PROTECTION

WIRELESS
COMMUNICATION

POWER PLANT
ENGINEERING

SENSOR
TECHNOLOGY AND
APPLICATIONS

Branch Name

Chemical

Civil

Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer

Computer Science
& Design

Computer Science
& Engineering (I0T)

Computer Science
& Engineering (I0T)

Computer Science
& Engineering (IOT)

Electrical

Electronics &
Communication

Mechanical

Mechatronics

TeErM: ODD

SEMESTER: VII

Session Time: 11:00 am to 12:00 pm

Block
No

20

21

Room
No

A215

A203

A216

A217

A218

A218

A221

A222

A224

A201

A203

A204

A208

A208

Students are requested to report 10 minutes prior to exam time.

Start
(EnrollmentNo)

12202020501001

12102030501008

12202040501001
12202040501032
12202040501064

12302040503012

12102130501069

12102110501006

12202110501029

12202110501061

12202050501001

12102060501010

12202090501001

12202100501001

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

End

(EnrollmentNo)

12302020503017

12302030503009

12202040501031

12202040501063

12302040503011

12302040503012

12202130501085

12202110501028

12202110501060

12302110503007

12302050503014

12302060503002

12302090503003

12302100503009

StuCNT

30

30
30

30

22
30
30
24
20

30

25

Dr Kaushik Nath
Principal



G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT
AcAaDEMIC YEAR: 2025-26 TeErM: ODD SEMESTER: VII

Exam Date: 2025-08-21 Session Time: 03:30 pm to 04:30 pm

Course Branch Block | Room Start End

Code Course Name Name No No (EnrollmentNo) | (EnrolimentNo) StuCNT
MULTICOMPONENT .
202020706 | pie ATION Chemical 1 A221 12202020501001 12302020503002 15
REPAIRS AND
202030713 | REHABILITATION OF Civil 2 A221 12102030501008 12302030503009 14
STRUCTURES
Computer
COMPUTER VISIONAND | Science &
202046705 | \¥r\CE PROCESSING Engineering 3 A222 12202110501008 12302110503001 24
(10T)
ENERGY CONSERVATION .
202090706 | £\D MANAGEMENT Mechanical 4 A222 12202090501001 12302090503003 7
Students are requested to report 10 minutes prior to exam time.
cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties. Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



AcAaDEMIC YEAR: 2025-26

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT

TeErM: ODD

SEMESTER: VII

Exam Date: 2025-08-21 Session Time: 11:00 am to 12:00 pm

Course Course Name Branch Block | Room Start End StuCNT
Code Name No No (EnrollmentNo) | (EnrolimentNo)
OPTIMIZATION .
202020707 TECHNIQUES Chemical 5 A217 12302020503003 12302020503017 14
INFRASTRUCTURE
202030707 DEVELOPMENT FOR Civil 6 A217 12102030501008 12302030503009 14
SMART CITIES
MOBILE APPLICATION
202046712 DEVELOPMENT Computer 7 A217 12202040501028 12302040503003 5
Computer Science
& Design 8 A218 12102130501031 12202130501028 30
Computer Science
& Design 9 A216 12202130501029 12202130501059 30
Computer Science
& Design 10 A215 12202130501060 12302130503003 30
Computer Science
& Design 1 A215 12302130503004 12302130503008 5
Information
Technology 12 A221 12202080501001 12202080501030 30
Information
Technology 13 A224 12202080501031 12202080501060 30
Information
Technology 14 A222 12202080501061 12302080503004 30
Information
Technology 15 A222 12302080503005 12302080503008 4
Computer Science
& Engineering 16 A201 12102110501006 12202110501028 30
(IoT)
Computer Science
& Engineering 17 A203 12202110501029 12202110501060 30
(10T)
Computer Science
& Engineering 18 A204 12202110501061 12302110503007 24
(107)
COMPUTER AIDED
202050704 ELECTRICAL MACHINE Electrical 19 A121 12202050501001 12302050503014 20
DESIGN
Electronics &
202060704 | ADVANCE VLSI DESIGN Communication 20 A118 12102060501010 12302060503002 30
POWER PLANT
202100709 CONTROL AND Mechatronics 21 A119 12202100501001 12302100503009 25
INSTRUMENTATION
Students are requested to report 10 minutes prior to exam time.
cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties. Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT
AcapeEMIc YEAR: 2025-26

TeErM: ODD

SEMESTER: VII

Exam Date: 2025-08-22 Session Time: 03:30 pm to 04:30 pm

Course
Code Course Name

DATA MINING AND

202046706 BUSINESS
INTELLIGENCE
ADVANCED

202047801 SOFTWARE
ENGINEERING

202047803 | BIG DATAANALYTICS

Branch
Name

Computer

Computer

Computer

Information
Technology

Information
Technology

Computer Science
& Engineering
(10T)

Computer

Computer Science
& Design

Information
Technology

Information
Technology

Computer Science
& Engineering
(10T)

B

10

1

lock | Room
No No

Students are requested to report 10 minutes prior to exam time.

Start

(EnrollmentNo)

12202040501001

12202040501034

12202040501072

12202080501005

12202080501081

12202110501011

12202040501004

12202130501003

12202080501001

12202080501050

12102110501006

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

End

(EnrollmentNo)

12202040501033

12202040501071

12302040503011

12202080501080

12302080503007

12202110501065

12302040503012

12202130501080

12202080501049

12302080503008

12302110503002

30

30

30

30

25

27

StuCNT

Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION BLOCK ARRANGEMENT
AcapeEMIc YEAR: 2025-26

TeErM: ODD

SEMESTER: VII

Exam Date: 2025-08-22 Session Time: 11:00 am to 12:00 pm

Course Course Name Branch Block | Room Start End StuCNT
Code Name No No (EnrollmentNo) (EnrolimentNo)
DESIGN OF SPECIAL o

202030715 STRUCTURES Civil 12 A222 12102030501008 12302030503009 14

202046703 BLOCKCHAIN Computer 13 A224 12202040501004 12302040503009 9
Computer
Science & 14 A224 12102130501069 12202130501085 21
Design
Information
Technology 15 A221 12202080501003 12202080501062 30
Information
Technology 16 A217 12202080501066 12302080503007 17

NATURAL LANGUAGE

202047809 PROCESSING Computer 17 A215 12202040501001 12202040501035 30
Computer 18 A216 12202040501036 1220204050107 1 30
Computer 19 A217 12202040501072 12302040503012 15
Computer
Science & 20 A218 12202130501001 12202130501058 30
Design
Computer
Science & 21 A222 12202130501059 12302130503007 22
Design

Students are requested to report 10 minutes prior to exam time.
cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties. Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



